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THE DR HAS EVERYTHING 



CURRENT AND FUTURE CAPABILITIES 
ROLE OF THE NAVY. 
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MARITIME AUTHORITY DEFENSE AND COASTLINE 
SECURITY 

LAW 139-13 
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SECURITY AND DEFENSE 

OPERATIONAL 

FORCE 

MARITIME 

AUTHORITY 
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Art. 252.  
National Defense 
and 
Development 
 
Art. 258, 259 
and 260. 
National 
Security. 

CONSTITUTION  
-Convemar 
-FAL-65 
-SOLAS 
-MARPOL 
-Load Lines 
-Civil Resp.  
-London 
Convention 
-Other 

INT. AGREEMENTS 
 
-Organic Law of the 
Armed Forces 
-Law 3003, Ports and 
Coastline Police.    
-Other   
-Decrees   
-Interinstitutional 
Agreements 

National Laws and 
Decrees 

WHAT IS OUR INSTITUTIONAL LEGAL 

FRAMEWORK? 



USA 
 

SEARCH AND RESCUE, 
ANTI DRUGS 

AND ILLEGAL MARITIME 
MIGRATION 

COLOMBIA 

MARITIME COOPERATION 

MEMORANDUM OF 
UNDERSTANDING ON 
AERONAUTICAL AND 

MARITIME SEARCH AND 
RESCUE 

Netherlands Antilles 

BRAZIL 

DEFENSE COOPERATION 

FRANCE 

BILATERAL COOPERATION 

REGIONAL AGREEMENTS 



ADJACENT  AREA 24 MN 

TERRITORIAL SEA 12 MN 

EXCLUSIVE ECONOMIC ZONE 200 MN 

INTERIOR WATERS (BEHIND 

BASE LINE) 

COASTAL MARINE LINE 

60 mts. OF COAST LINE 

MAIN ISLANDS: 

SAONA, BEATA, CATALINA, ALTO 

VELO, CAYOS SIETE HERMANOS, 

CAYO LEVANTADO, CATALINITA. 

AREA OF RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DOMINICAN REPUBLIC NAVY 
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Law 66-07 

MARITIME BORDERS 

PUERTO RICO 

TURKS  & CAICOS 

VENEZUELA 

HAITI 

COLOMBIA 



CURRENT NAVAL COMMANDS 

CENTRAL NAVAL  
COMMAND 

EASTERN  
NAVAL COMMAND 

 
NORTHERN 

NAVAL COMMAND  
 

1,576 km of coastline 



Drug 
Trafficking 

Illegal 
Migration 

Illegal 
Fishing Trafficking in 

weapons, 
explosives, 
chemicals 

and 
ammunition 

Organized 
Crime Common 

Crime 
Terrorism Human 

Trafficking Money 
Laundering 

THREATS 
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Drug Trafficking Entry 
Route 

Illegal fishing, 
migration and drug 
trafficking route 

Migration and 
Drug 

Trafficking Exit 
Route 

Illegal Fishing 

Illicit Trafficking 

Illicit 
Trafficking of 

Currency  



OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 

NATIONAL POLICE 

MINISTRY OF DEFENSE 

NATIONAL DEPARTMENT OF INVESTIGATIONS 

NATIONAL DRUG CONTROL AGENCY 

NATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS THAT COMBAT CRIME 

GENERAL MIGRATION DEPARTMENT 

CUSTOMS 



ARMY OF THE DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 

NAVY OF THE DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 

SPECIALIZED PORT SECURITY UNIT 

SPECIALIZED LAND BORDER SECURITY UNIT 

AIR FORCE OF THE DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 

SPECIALIZED AIRPORT SECURITY AND CIVIL AVIATION UNIT 

 
They support the NATIONAL POLICE, 
to strengthen prevention and 
increase citizen security, through:  
FT-DEPROSER  
FT-CUITRAN  
CITIZEN SECURITY PLAN 



 OPERATIONAL ORGANIZATION 

18 STATIONS 

13 Port Commands 

Caribbean Coast 

Atlantic Coast 

SABANA DE LA MAR  

B/N 27 DE FEBRERO 

LA ROMANA 

PTO. PLATA     

SAN PEDRO 

CABO ROJO 

SAMANA  

BARAHONA   

AZUA 

CABRERA 

B/N LAS CALDERAS 

MICHES  

PUNTA CANA 

PAROLI 

LUPERON MANZANILLO  

49  OUTPOSTS 

03 Naval Bases 
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MARINE INFANTRY NAVAL COMMAND 

Base Security and Defense Security and Defense of 

Coastlines 

Special Forces 

FIRST PHASE 
Basic Military Instruction 

(Training Stage) 

SECOND PHASE 

Specialized training 

of Marine Corps 

THIRD PHASE 
Operation execution and 

re-training  
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DEFENSE AND SECURITY OF 

COASTLINES
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 PATROL VESSELS, COAST GUARDS, RESCUE BOATS, B/AUX. 
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LANCHAS INTERCEPTORAS 

DOLPHIN UNIT 

SEARCH AND RESCUE 
INTERCEPTING 

SPEEDBOATS 
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MARITIME OPERATIONS CENTER (COM), ARD. 

CSII 

AIS 

HARRIS 
SYSTEM 

INTER-AMERICAN 
NETWORK Intercepting 

speedboats 

Coast Guards 

Rescue Boats 

Patrol Vessels 

Naval 
Commands 



Operational Cycle 

1st 

Receipt of 

information 

2nd 

Information 

processing  

3rd 

Interdiction 
4th 

Port delivery 



Island of Santo Domingo 

 DEPLOYED NAVAL UNITS 

25 

LI-169 

 

GC-106 

PM-203 

LI-170 

GC-106 

LI-162 

LR-151 

Seagipsy 

GC-107 

LI-166 

PA-301 

GC-112 

GC-109 

RM-TO 

GC-104 

LI-155 

PM-204 

GC-101 

GC-103 

GC-105 

GC-110 

LR-153 

LR-154 

LD-31 

LI-165 

LI-156 



(2,883) 

(309) HAITIANS 

(43) CAPTAINS, (30) ORGANIZERS AND (17) COLLABORATORS 

(40) 
PREVENTIVE 
DETENTION 

 

(29) INDIANDS 

(08) COLOMBIANS 

(10) 
FREE 

 

GENERAL STATISTICS 

                  FROM AUGUST 16, 2016 TO JULY 05, 2018.           

(30) 
PERIODIC VISIT REGIME 

AND ECONOMIC 
GUARANTEE 

(10) 
SENTENCE 

(2,391) DOMINICANS 

(106) CUBANS 

(01) PAKISTANI 

 CONFISCATED VESSELS 

 PEOPLE RESCUED 

 (90) PERSONS SUBJECT TO LEGAL ACTION FOR VIOLATION OF LAW  137-03 

(21) BRAZILIANS 

(02) JAMAICANS 

(02) SPANIARDS 

(556) 

(07) VENEZUELANS 

(02) BERMUDIAN  

(04) ECUATORIANS 

(00) 
PENDING 

(01) PERUVIAN 



    

DETENTIONS FOR ILLEGAL MARITIME MIGRATION 
FROM AUGUST 16, 2016 TO JULY 05, 2018. 

NAVY OF THE DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 

 

División de Inteligencia Naval M-2 
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PERSONAS 2,883

DOMINICANOS: 2,391        HAITIANOS        :  309       CUBANOS          : 106       HINDUES           : 29  
BRASILEÑOS     :       21       COLOMBIANOS:    08        VENEZOLANOS :   07        ECUATORIANO: 04 
ESPAÑOLES       :       02       BERMUDEÑOS  :   02        JAMAIQUINOS  : 02         PAQUISTANI     :01 
PERUANO          :       01 



                           

                             
VESSELS CONFISCATED FOR BEING LINKED TO  

ILLEGAL TRAVEL AND OTHER VIOLATIONS TO MARITIME SPACES 

        FROM AUGUST 16, 2016 TO JULY 05, 2018. 

                             

División de Inteligencia Naval M-2 
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EMBARCACIONES  556
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CLANDESTINA  241 MATRICULADAS  72 FIBRA DE VIDRIO  94

GO FAST   31 ABANDONADAS 46 HAITIANAS 69
División de Inteligencia Naval M-2 

  

VESSELS CONFISCATED FOR BEING LINKED TO  
ILLEGAL TRAVEL AND OTHER VIOLATIONS TO MARITIME SPACES 

FROM AUGUST 16, 2016 TO JULY 05, 2018 
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 30    Organizadores 43    Capitanes 

                              ORGANIZERS AND CAPTIANS SUBJECT TO LEGAL ACTION FOR 

VIOLATION OF LAW 137-03.  

FROM AUGUST 16, 2016 TO JULY 05, 2018. 

División de Inteligencia Naval M-2 

 17   Colaboradores 10    Sentencia   90    Sometidos 



OPERATIONS AND SEIZURES OF NARCOTIC DRUGS IN SUPPORT OF 

THE DNCD., AND OTHER INTERNATIONAL AGENCIES 
FROM AUGUST 16, 2016 TO JULY 05, 2018. 

División de Inteligencia Naval M-2 

2,265

1,306

200
77

1,315
1,425 1,931

346

2,227

1,074

8
102

170411

3,953

30 14843
419

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000

A

ug-

16

Oc t Dic Fe b Abr Jun Ago Oc t Dic Fe b Abr Jun

COCAINA PQTES. 17,335 MARIHUANA PQTES. 85



                                           
 
 
 
 
 
                                                       

                         DECOMISOS DE SUSTANCIAS NARCÓTICAS EN APOYO A LA DNCD.,Y OTRAS 

AGENCIAS INTERNACIONALES   

FROM AUGUST 16, 2016 TO JULY 05, 2018. 

COCAINE : 17,335 PACKAGES  

MARIHUANA :         85 PACKAGES 

* *  

* 

*  

*  

* 

* 

* 

*  

*  

50 M/N. SUR FRANCO DE PUNTA SALINAS 

11/05/17, 806 KILOS DE  COCAINA 

*  

*  



THANK YOU 
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